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I N T E R A C T I O N ’ S
P O L I C Y

Interact ion wi l l  provide af ter  hours support  to
part ic ipants and staf f  dur ing emergencies
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I f  staf f  or  part ic ipants need extra support  for
an emergency af ter  hours,  Interact ion wi l l
help them

After Hours  means outside of  of f ice hours,
l ike before 8:30am or af ter  5pm

If  staf f  do not at tend shi f ts,  or  i f  fami ly and
part ic ipants cancel  a shi f t ,  Interact ion wi l l  let
staf f ,  part ic ipants and fami ly know
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PART IC IPANT
RESPONS IB IL ITY

Part ic ipants are responsible for  the cal ls they
make from their  mobi le phones
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Reasons to cal l  on-cal l :
There is a f i re
Pol ice are cal led
Ambulance are cal led
Someone is missing
House is broken into
Part ic ipant or staf f  in jury needing extra
support
Part ic ipant has run away
Any emergency where extra support  is
needed

If  a part ic ipant cal ls on cal l  for  non-
emergencies,  staf f  wi l l  d iscuss the reasons
why to cal l  and what may happen i f  they keep
cal l ing for  non-emergencies
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P A R T I C I P A N T
R E S P O N S I B I L I T Y

Reasons not to cal l  on-cal l :
I f  you want to have a chat or discuss a
smal l  problem
Any non-emergency that can be discussed
in of f ice hours
I f  your social  p lans change that does not
af fect  the roster or staf f ing
I f  you or your staf f  d isagree with a
decis ion
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